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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 933

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08TH FEBRUARY, 2019

MEDICAL COLLEGES

933. SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any action has been taken by the Government to upgrade various medical colleges in Kerala under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken to upgrade Alleppey medical college?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b):   Yes. Under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), various
Government Medical Colleges (GMCs) in Kerala have been taken up for upgradation. Details are given in the Annexure.

(c): Government TD Medical College, Alappuzha has been taken up for upgradation under Phase-III of PMSSY at a total cost of Rs. Rs. 173.18 Crore (Central share: Rs. 120 Crore; State share: Rs. 53.18 Crore). Scope of work includes construction of 279 bedded Super Speciality Block including 62 ICU beds with 8 OTs and procurement of medical equipment.

………………..


ANNEXURE

S.
No.

Project Approved Outlay of the
Project

Status

1 Upgradation of Government
Medical College,
Thiruvananthapuram under
Phase-I of PMSSY

Rs. 120 Crore
(Central share: Rs. 100 Crore;

State share: Rs. 20 Crore)

Completed

2 Upgradation of Government TD
Medical College, Alappuzha under Phase-III of PMSSY

Rs. 173.18 Crore
(Central share: Rs. 120 Crore;
State share: Rs. 53.18 Crore)

In Progress

3 Upgradation of Government
Medical College, Kozhikode under Phase-III of PMSSY

Rs. 195.93 Crore
(Central share: Rs. 120 Crore;
State share: Rs. 75.93 Crore)

In Progress

4 Upgradation of Sree Chitra
Tirunal Institute of Medical
Sciences & Technology,
Thiruvananthapuram under Phase-V (A) of PMSSY

Rs. 230 Crore
(MoHFW share: Rs. 120 Crore;

DST share: Rs. 110 Crore)

In Progress

